PLANNING COMMITTEE - 04 November 2024

QUALITY OF DECISIONS

This measure calculates the percentage of the total number of decisions made by the Authority on applications that are then

overturned at Appeal.

The Assessment period for this measure is the two years up to and including the most recent quarter plus 9 months.

Therefore, the performance for Q3 (end of September) is calculated as follows:

Planning applications determined between 01/01/2022 to 31/12/2023 plus 9 months = 30/09/2024.

The threshold for designation for both Major and Non-Major is 10% - this is the figure that should not be exceeded, otherwise there
is a risk the Authority being designated by MHCLG.

Performance at 30 September 2024

MAJOR

NON-MAJOR

No. of Decisions
Issued

No. Allowed on
Appeal

% Overturned

No. of Decisions
Issued

No. Allowed on
Appeal

% Overturned

97

5

5.15%

2949

24

0.81%




